EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLERK OF THE COURT

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER Electronically Filed
200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3" FI. Nov 29 2022 07:15 AM
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 Elizabeth A. Brown
(702) 6714554 Clerk of Supreme Court
Steven D. Grierson Anntoinette Naumec-Miller
Clerk of the Court Court Division Administrator

November 29, 2022

Elizabeth A. Brown

Clerk of the Court

201 South Carson Street, Suite 201
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702

RE: STATE OF NEVADA vs. JUSTIN ODELL LANGFORD

S.C. CASE: 85375
D.C. CASE: C-14-296556-1

Dear Ms. Brown:
Pursuant to your Order of Limited Remand, dated November 3, 2022, enclosed is a certified copy of the

Order Granting 30 Days to File Appeal filed November 28, 2022 in the above referenced case. If you
have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (702) 671-0512.

Sincerely,
STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT

/s/ Heather Ungermann
Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk

Docket 85375 Document 2022-37165



© o0 ~N oo o A W N P

N NN N D NN N DN P B R R R R R R R e
© N o o N W N P O © 0o N O 00 A w N P, O

Electronically Filed
11/28/2022 9:03 AM

ORDR
DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
State of Nevada C-14-296556-1
Department 2
VS.

Justin Langford

ORDER GRANTING 30 DAYS TO FILE APPEAL

An Order of Limited Remand having been filed by the Nevada Supreme Court on
November 3, 2022; and the Court having received the same,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant, JUSTIN LANGORD, will have 30
days from November 28, 2022, the filing and mailing date of this Order, to file an appeal to

the Order Denying the Motion to Vacate and Correct Illegal Sentence that was filed on August

1, 2022.
DATED: November 28, 2022 Dated this 28th day of November, 2022
/\W //OV\/‘/‘/]
CARLI KIERNY '
DISTRICI& AD9F 8987
DEPARTMENilKierny
District Court Judge
I hereby certify that on the date filed,
I mailed a copy of the foregoing Order to the following:
Justin Langford
1200 Prison Road
Lovelock, NV 89419
November 29, 2022
/s/ Ann McMahan (W11,
WGSRTES 0672,
Ann McMahan, Judicial Executive Assistant \ =
\‘\i‘?-' %f\g\CT ‘o, '-476‘ =
ST 9 OF THE 20,23
NES EIGHTH ~ * 0O
<> JUDICIAL  + >3
S ODISTRICTGSS 9
- G Ul N
- Yy [V \J
— o e Y or Y % N
R PO
r,(lf'g OF NY__\\T‘\\\

CERTIFIED COPY
ELECTRONIC SEAL (NRS 1.190(3))




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

State of Nevada CASE NO: C-14-296556-1
Vs DEPT. NO. Department 2
Justin Langford

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:
Service Date: 11/28/2022
Department Law Clerk deptl5lc@clarkcountycourts.us

Monique McNeill monique.meneill@yahoo.com




