

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLERK OF THE COURT

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3rd FI. LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 (702) 671-4554 Electronically Filed Nov 29 2022 07:15 AM Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Anntoinette Naumec-Miller Court Division Administrator

Steven D. Grierson Clerk of the Court

November 29, 2022

Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of the Court 201 South Carson Street, Suite 201 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702

RE: STATE OF NEVADA vs. JUSTIN ODELL LANGFORD S.C. CASE: 85375
D.C. CASE: C-14-296556-1

Dear Ms. Brown:

Pursuant to your Order of Limited Remand, dated November 3, 2022, enclosed is a certified copy of the Order Granting 30 Days to File Appeal filed November 28, 2022 in the above referenced case. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (702) 671-0512.

Sincerely, STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT

/s/ Heather Ungermann
Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk

		Electronically Filed 11/28/2022 9:03 AM
1	ORDR	CLERK OF THE COURT
2	DISTRICT COURT	
3 4	CLARK COU	NTY, NEVADA
5	State of Nevada	C-14-296556-1
6	VS.	Department 2
7		
8	Justin Langford	
9	ORDER GRANTING 30 DAYS TO FILE APPEAL	
10	An Order of Limited Remand having been filed by the Nevada Supreme Court on	
11	November 3, 2022; and the Court having received the same,	
12	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant, JUSTIN LANGORD, will have 30	
13	days from November 28, 2022, the filing and mailing date of this Order, to file an appeal to	
14	the Order Denying the Motion to Vacate and Correct Illegal Sentence that was filed on August	
15	1, 2022.	
16	DATED: November 28, 2022	Dated this 28th day of November, 2022
ا 17	5711E5. 1(0) ember 20, 2022	Carei Kury
18		CARLI KIERNY
19		DISTRICT JUDGE DDA E01 AD9F 8987 DEPARTMENTIFICATION
20		District Court Judge
21	I hereby certify that on the date filed, I mailed a copy of the foregoing Order to the following:	
22	Justin Langford	
23	1200 Prison Road Lovelock, NV 89419	
24	/s/ Ann McMahan	November 29, 2022
25	Ann McMahan, Judicial Executive Assistant	STATES OF THE STATES OF THE STATES
26		OF THE ALAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND
27		ODISTRICT &

28

Electronically Filed 11/28/2022 9:03 AM CLERK OF THE COURT



CERTIFIED COPY ELECTRONIC SEAL (NRS 1.190(3))

CSERV DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA State of Nevada CASE NO: C-14-296556-1 VS DEPT. NO. Department 2 Justin Langford **AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below: Service Date: 11/28/2022 Department Law Clerk dept15lc@clarkcountycourts.us Monique McNeill monique.mcneill@yahoo.com